/-{
:rl
Ft.l
t-'.
-i
-l')
n
-l

Extension No: Not applicable
1. Manufacturer's name or trade mark (s) of the tyre: ÖZKA/SEHA
2. Tyre type designation by the manufacturer: Rear Farm
3. Manufacturer's name and address:
            ÖZKA LASTİK VE KAUÇUK SANAYİ TİCARET A.Ş.
            Mahmutpaşa Mah.Kanalyolu Cad.
            No:129,41140 Basiskele/KOCAELI/TURKIYE
4.  If applicable, name and address of manufacturer's representative: Not applicable
5. Summarized description: See information document
5.1.  Size of tyre: See information document
5.2.  Category of use: Tractor - Steering wheel
5.3.  Structure: diagonal (bias-ply)/bias belted/radial (1)
5.4.  Speed category symbol: See information document
E11
U
K
 Approval Auth
or
it
y
11-Sep-15
 E11 106R-001286
TSR338153
An executive agency of the Department for Transport
September 2015 Revision 3
  2
5.5. Load-capacity index: See information document
5.5.1. for traction (implement only): Not applicable
5.5.2.  for trailer (implement only): Not applicable
5.6. Whether the tyre is to be fitted with or without an inner tube: See information document
5.7. The supplementary service description, if applicable: Not applicable
6. Technical Service and, where applicable, test laboratory approved for purposes of approval or
of verification of conformity: Vehicle Certification Agency
7. Date of report issued by that service: 08 September 2015
8. Number of report issued by that service: TSR338153
9. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable): Not applicable
10. Any remarks: Approval to Supplement 8
11. Place: Bristol
12. Date:  10 SEPTEMBER 2015
13. Signature:  D LAWLOR
Head of Technical Standards & Legislation
14. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the

Dongying City, 257335 Shandong Province,
China(PRC)
2. Tyre type designation(2)
2.1. Brand-name(s) or trade mark(s)
: See annex 1 of communication form
2.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial
name(s)
: See annex 1 of communication form
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
4. Summarized description
4.1. Size of tyre : 9.00R20
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special  (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal(bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
Digitally signed by Cosariov Vladimir
Date: 2023.05.22 09:34:00 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova
sonmez
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*20253*09
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00 Page 2 of 3
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. Nominal : K
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
- single : 144
- twinned (dual) : 142
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
- single : ---
- twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where applica-
ble, test laboratory approved for pur-
poses of approval or of verification of
conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
51105 Köln
6. Date of report issued by that service : May 16, 2022
7. Number of report issued by that ser-
vice
: 86-R54-1139/22-00
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Addition of trade description.
9. Any remarks : ---
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon re-
quest.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
27 May 2022
spekrobb
hoi
Approval number: E4*54R00/24*20253*09
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00  Page 3 of 3
 Annex 1
2. Tyre type designation(2)
2.1. Brand-name(s) or trade mark(s)
:
ZEETEX; CHANGFENG; SUNFULL; RUIFULAI; FESITE; Green dragon; Agate; CRYSTAL;
TORQUE; HIFLY; OVATION; ECOVISION; MIRAGE; MIGEER; GALLANT; TOWNHALL;
ONYX; FULLWAY; DAEWOO; SINOTYRE; NISON; SATOYA; PETROMAX; CACHLAND;
DERUIBO; XBRI; WOSEN; ROADWING; Satoya; nison; PRIMEWAY; SUNTRAC; CRISTONE;
NORMAKS; TEXXAN; NORTEC
2.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial